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A/V Communication Pathway                  Kansas State Department of Education 
DEGREE/TRAINING 

REQUIRED 
Standard Occupational System 

(SOC) Code 

 
OCCUPATION 

 
 KS Median Wagei 

       

EMPLOYMENT PROSPECTS 
KANSAS 

2012-2022ii 
Participants     growth  % 

USA 
2014-2024iii 

Participants        growth % 
- On /Job Training, Certifications, 
Registered Apprenticeship, 
Associate Degree, Certifications or 
2 Yr. Comm/Technical Colleges 

   
 
 
 

 
 
 

  

27-4011 

Audio and Video Equipment Technicians: 
Audio-Visual Production Specialist, 
Event Av Operator, Event Crew 
Technician, Multimedia Production 
Assistant 

 
$35,780 

 

 
180-210 

 

 
+12% 

 

 
70,900-79,400 

 
+15% 

27-4014 Sound Engineering Technicians:  Audio 
Systems Technician 

42,190 
 

40-40 +6% 16,100- 17,400 +8 
 

Bachelor’s Degrees 
Colleges / Universities 

      

27-1014 
Multi-Media Artists and Animators:  

Video Graphics, Special Effects, and 
Animation State, Film, Video, DVD 

 
 

$47,950 

 
 

260-280 

 
 

+10% 

 
 

64,400-68,300 

 
 

+6% 
27-1024 

 
Graphic Designers:  Audio-Video 

Designer / Audio-Video Engineer 
$40,090 2,750-2,980 +9% 261,600-265,200 +1% 

27-3022 
 

Reporters and Correspndents $28,690 480-380 N/A 49,300-45,100 N/A 

27-3031 
 

Public Relations Specialist 47,730 2,470-2,740 +11% 240,700-255,600 +6% 

27-4031 Camera Operators, Television, Video, and 
Motion Picture 

$33,860 110-120 +8% 25,400-25,900 +2 

27- 4032  
Film and Video Editors: 
Assistant Film Editor, News Editor, 

Online Editor 

 
$32,990 

 
100-110 

 
+7% 

 
33.500-39,400 

 
+18% 

N/A = Data Not Available  
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